502221514 02/06/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chad Andrew Lefevre	09/08/2010
Martin Vincent Davey	09/08/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THOMSON LICENSING	
Street Address:	1 rue Jeanne d'Arc	
City:	Issy les Moulineaux	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13805820

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609-734-6828

Email: lois.greene@technicolor.com

Correspondent Name: Robert D. Shedd, Patent Operations THOMS

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 5312

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543-5312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PU100160
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert B. Levy

Total Attachments: 1

source=PU100160WWAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029763 FRAME: 0278 CH \$40.00

502221514

Docket No. PU100160

Customer No. 24498

2ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

	lare that I am the sole Inventor (If only one Invent ALTERNATIVE AUDIO DELIVERY FOR TELI			
wons releting to	ALTERNATIVE KODIO DELIVERY FOR TEL	EAISION STATEM		*******
ribed in an Appli ket	cation for Patern filed on July 18, 2010	under Ber	ial No and described in the file at	soucie
	3160 , ilsted above or, if not identified he	re by filing date and se	rial number or by the Docket Number Saled above, executed by	me o
	on of this Assignment/Agreement.	t ironofor in Thomann	Licensing, a corporation duly organized and existing under the	sws of
ins of Browns He	s successors, and assigns my entire right, this er t that may be granted therefor, and any divisions.	out interest, for eit cour	secepting bas siden and its bas, anothered biss of bas at send	นกต่อก
l aerse insi.	when requested, I will, without charge to said co	mporation but at its exc	ense, sion e% papers, lake e% nontiu) deths, make ali rightiul de	clarat
atrina and for uno	dinn title therein in eald encounties. He currencer	ne aseigna oz gomineja	ling patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in a s.	
ishi cerpe i Il te bos coltero	I will communicate to said corporation or its re a sevense will testify in any legal proceedings. (spresentatives any fac and gaserativ do ever	is known to me respecting said inventions and when requests thing possible to aid eald corporation, its successors assigns and all countries.	ed by a
esentatives or no	ominaes, lo obtain of enforce proper protection for	r said inventions in any estons or nominees, to	and all countries, make application for patent or other form of protection for said	krvent
	mine of the mulaur name of any and all resuming	lac pari in impara and	claim for any application for patent or other form of protection convention for the Protection of Industria: Property, as amended	in for t
ungian yahlah me	w henceforth be substituted for it, and to kwoke a	and claim such none of	droffy windli illingf willen of ofer elinofization from me.	
he considered to e	an animater for any mirana a teri anna partiredari	n trinis and the second of a	mal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or title docum fithe said corporation or its successors, assigns or nominees in	dana n
at or other brod	er protection for said inventions, and to claim at Property, as amended, or by any convention vi	the eforeseld benefits	of the right of priority provided by the International Convent	on for
1 coverence :	with Thomson Licensing, its successors, assign yed by me ere free and clear of any encumbrance	is, legal representativ	as, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge the right	lite
SOLINGICAL COLOR	Age by the sice to say received any pressional	D, DANG MASE VITARIA TOMAN	grate to training the season season supersons.	******
Signed at	Indianayolis, IN	Date	9/8/10	
		car appo	1111 1 71	- LE-CKMY
Inventor (1)	Chad Andrew Davey Lefevr	£	(Signature in Full. No initials.)	
	(Type or Print)		(Segmente in Fus. 140 missis)	
P	ost Office Address 9548 Oakley Dri	ve, Indianapolis		
1st Wilness	Giene Harlow Johnson		A A-L O	
int assistan	(Type of Print)	***************************************	(Signature in Full. No inklass)	
2ndWitness	Mark Alm Logge		MULTON	
*************	(Type or Print)	***************************************	(Signature in Full. No initiate.)	
Signed at	Indianapolis, II	J Date	9/8/2010	
2.8.102.11	The state of the s	handshinner .		
inventor (2)	Martin Vincent Davey		Illot Vineat Com	
	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No initials.) 40-2-17 PM 7/8/2010	
P	ost Office Address 927 W. Raiston	Road, Indianan	olis/IN 46260 US/\	
	Mark Al		TNIII. E.	
tst Wilness	Two or Porth		(Signature in Full. No Intitida)	*****
	Can II a Proposition		Auche Of	
ZndWkness	Crene Harlow Johnson (Type or Print)		(Signature in Full. No Institute.)	
		* >-	•	
Signed at	***************************************	Date .	nnannanunnunnannannanhantinannannannannantinarinntilitäheke kähtöt Filhatkannannatiantatikk	
Inventor (3)				
	(Type or Print)		(Signature in Full, No Initials.)	
, p.	ost Office Address			
		annananananananananananananananananana	>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>	*******
1st Wilness	(Type or Print)	ANDERSAGANIAN	(Signature in Full. No initials.)	
P	Collins on County			
2nd/Witness	(Type or Print)	monoconomono e	(Signature in Fusi. No Infilats.)	
***************************************	Alas Stris A	agianment has been ~	corded please RETURN to: Patent Operations	

REEL: 029763 FRAME: 0279

PATENT